PROCEEDINGS OF SPIE
Volume 9915
Proceedings of SPIE 0277-786X, V. 9915
SPIE is an international society advancing an interdisciplinary approach to the science and application of light.
High Energy, Optical, and
Infrared Detectors for Astronomy
VII
Andrew D. Holland

allows articles to be fully citable as soon as they are published online, and connects the same
identifier to all online and print versions of the publication. SPIE uses a six-digit CID article
numbering system structured as follows:
 The first four digits correspond to the SPIE volume number.
 The last two digits indicate publication order within the volume using a Base 36 numbering
system employing both numerals and letters. These two-number sets start with 00, 01, 02, 03, 04,
05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 0A, 0B … 0Z, followed by 10-1Z, 20-2Z, etc. The CID Number appears on each
page of the manuscript.
Proc. of SPIE Vol. 9915  991501-2
  Contents
 ix Authors
 xv Conference Committee
 xvii Introduction
Part One
 SESSION 1 DETECTOR PROGRAMMES
 9915 02 The status of European Space Agency supported detector developments [9915-1]
 9915 04 e2v CCD and CMOS sensors and systems designed for astronomical applications [9915-3]
 9915 05 Leonardo (formerly Selex ES) infrared sensors for astronomy: present and future [9915-4]
 SESSION 2 EM CCDS
 9915 06 Development of the x-ray camera for the OGRE sub-orbital rocket [9915-5]
 9915 07 The faint intergalactic-medium red-shifted emission balloon: future UV observations with
EMCCDs [9915-6]
 9915 08 The effect of proton radiation on the EMCCD for a low Earth orbit satellite mission [9915-7]
 9915 0A Cryogenic irradiation of an EMCCD for the WFIRST coronagraph: preliminary performance
analysis [9915-242]
 SESSION 3 IR SENSORS
 9915 0B MCT APD focal plane arrays for astronomy at CEA-LETI [9915-9]
 9915 0C Development activities on NIR large format MCT detectors for astrophysics and space
science at CEA and SOFRADIR [9915-10]
 9915 0D Candidate 10 micron HgCdTe arrays for the NEOCam space mission [9915-11]
 9915 0E 13 micron cutoff HgCdTe detector arrays for space and ground-based astronomy [9915-12]
 9915 0F Performance of science grade HgCdTe H4RG-15 image sensors [9915-13]
 9915 0G Mitigation of H2RG persistence with image illumination [9915-14]
iii
Proc. of SPIE Vol. 9915  991501-3
 9915 0H Random telegraph signal (RTS) noise and other anomalies in the near-infrared detector
systems for the Euclid mission [9915-20]
 SESSION 4 RADIATION DAMAGE STUDIES
 9915 0I Mapping radiation-induced defects in CCDs through space and time [9915-16]
 9915 0J A study of the double-acceptor level of the silicon divacancy in a proton irradiated n-
channel CCD [9915-15]
 9915 0K Radiation effects on the Gaia CCDs after 30 months at L2 [9915-17]
 9915 0L Charge transfer efficiency in a p-channel CCD irradiated cryogenically and the impact of
room temperature annealing [9915-18]
 9915 0M The effect of radiation-induced traps on the WFIRST coronagraph detectors [9915-19]
 SESSION 5 IR DETECTORS I
 9915 0N Next-generation performance of SAPHIRA HgCdTe APDs [9915-22]
 9915 0O Towards the next generation of L-APD MOVPE HgCdTe arrays: beyond the SAPHIRA
320 x 256 [9915-21]
 9915 0P New progress in electron-injection detectors for NIR imagers with low noise and high frame
rates [9915-23]
 9915 0Q RVS WFIRST sensor chip assembly development results [9915-24]
 9915 0R Progress on the characterization activities of new infrared detectors from Leonardo, UK at